Miniland Educational has initiated a voluntary recall of a single lot of its toy Moogy Fastening Doll

Dear Customer,

Miniland has initiated a voluntary recall of Moogy Fastening Doll (ref. 96295) in all the countries where it has been sold. The lot in question is ≠01151402813085 and the cause is that the red button on Moogy’s left pocket can detach, posing a hazard to young children. Despite the failure rate is very low, our company policy is very strict when it comes to safety issues. In this sense we would like to recall all the products referred to the mentioned lot.

Miniland has conveniently informed of this voluntary recall AECOSAN (Spanish Agency for Consumer Affairs, Food Safety and Nutrition), a member of the European Consumer Center.

Please read the information below where you will find further details about this voluntary recall as well as the preventive measures Miniland recommends.  An online form is provided where end- users can contact Miniland in case they have purchased a Moogy Fastening doll of the affected lot.  Read carefully the steps to avoid any risk- Miniland will compensate all affected end-users by sending a free product.

Thank you for your collaboration!

Voluntary Recall Specs

Name of product: Moogy  Fastering Doll (ref. 96295)

96295-b

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lot: ≠01151402813085

Units: 928 in the EU.

Description: This recall involves Moogy plush fastening toys for toddlers between 12 and 36 months of age. The toy has zippers, buttons, buckles and laces. The Moogy toy has a blue and green face, red ears, a blue jacket with a red zipper, pink/red striped pants and pink and orange shoes with polka dots. Moogy measures about 47cm tall. The item number R.96295 and lot number 0115 1402813 085 are printed on a white tag sewn into the toy’s pants.

Hazard: The red button on the Moogy plush toy’s left pocket can detach, posing a choking hazard to young children.

moggy_recall

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Remedy:

  1. Take the recall toy away from children.
  2. Children can continue enjoy Moogy by cutting the button on Moogy’s left pocket off.  Please make sure you throw the button away.
  3. Please fill in the below form and attach an image of the label indicating the lot.moogy4moogy1
  4. Within 2-3 weeks of Miniland receiving your confirmation, we will send you a free gift (Emomoogy ) to compensate for the loss in play value of the Moogy due to the detachment of the button.

 

Moogy Fastening Toy Ref. 96295 Proof of Detaching Button Letter

 

Name (First, Last) *

Address *

City *

State *

Zip Code *

Country *

Phone *

Email *

Where did you purchase Moogy: *

When did you purchase Moogy (estimate month and year) *

Label image *

BY SENDING THIS FORM I AM CONFIRMING TO MINILAND EDUCATIONAL THAT MY MOOGY FASTENING TOY REF. 96295 HAS HAD ITS BUTTON DETACHED AND THE BUTTON HAS BEEN DISPOSED OF.

* Required

 

For more information, please feel free to contact us at:

Tef. 0034 965564950 or at  email address ventas@miniland.es from 8.00 am to  5pm from Mondays to Thursdays and Fridays until 2 pm (CET)

Uso de cookies

Este sitio web utiliza Cookies propias y de terceros, para recopilar información con la finalidad de mejorar nuestros servicios, así como analizar sus hábitos de navegación. Si continua navegando, supone la aceptación de la instalación de las mismas. El usuario tiene la posibilidad de configurar su navegador pudiendo, si así lo desea, impedir que sean instaladas en su disco duro, aunque deberá tener en cuenta que dicha acción podrá ocasionar dificultades de navegación de la página web.

Más información.- Cómo configurar

ACEPTAR